

Act VIII- 27/2021

Order no.17

14-07-2023

Today is fixed for hearing.
O.P. files lawyer's hazirah.
Petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment due to illness. Copy served with no objection.
Perused the petition. Heard.
The prayer is considered and allowed.
To 14-08-23 for hearing.

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. Judge,
1st Court, Hoogly(s).