

**Act VIII- 27/2021**

Order no.18

14-08-2023

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner files hazirah.

O.P. files lawyer's hazirah.

Petitioner also files a petition u/s 151 C.P.C. supported by an affidavit praying for modification of order dated 03-04-2023 on the ground stated therein. Copy served with strong objection.

Heard submissions.

To 31-08-23 for hearing of petition, w/o in the meantime.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Hoogly(s).