

**Act VIII- 27/2021**

Order No.20

27.09.23

Today is fixed for PW evidence.

Separate haziras are filed by both sides.

Ld. Advocate representing the petitioner files one petition praying for taking off the case record from PH board & fixing the same for petition hearing.

Ld. Advocate representing the petitioner files another petition u/s 151 of the CPC.

Copy served upon O.P.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on 'Leave on Training' at WBJA, Rajarhat, New Town, Kolkata.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **06.10.23** for hearing of petition.

WO, if any, in the meantime.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ADJ(I/C)

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court(I/C)  
Chinsurah, Hooghly