

Order No.24.

16.12.23

Today is fixed for evidence without fail.

Separate haziras are filed by parties.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files one petition praying for adjournment on the grounds as stated there in the petition.

Ld. Advocate also files one petition u/o 6, Rule 17 read with sec. 151 of the CPC.

Copy served.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Fix **18.01.24** for hearing of the petition.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ADJ

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.