

Act VIII -27/2021

Order no.32

06-09-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition positively.

Both parties file their respective hazirah.

Petitioner files W/O against the petition dtd.24-05-2024 supported by an affidavit alongwith one xerox copy of Judgement of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as per firisti. Copy served with objection.

Let the W/O be accepted and kept with the record.

O.P. files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy served with objection.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 03-10-24 hearing of petition positively.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ADJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)