

ACT VIII 27/21

Order no.41

05.06.25

Today is fixed for cross of PW-1.

Petitioner files hazirah.

The other side files a petition praying for an adjournment the ground stated therein. Copy not served.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To **23.07.25** for cross of pw-1.

ASJ
(WB00753)

Additional District & Session Judge
Hooghly sadar